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2023-2024 Academic Year Calendar 
 

2023 
 

August 20 – 
August 25 

Sunday 
- Friday 

August Term Intensive Week for Master of Divinity, Cohort 2 
students (In person) 

August 21 Monday August Term add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

August 21 Monday Fall add/drop opens for Incoming Students 

August 22 Tuesday Matriculation 

August 27 – 
September 1 

Sunday 
- Friday 

August Term Intensive Week for Master of Divinity, Cohort 1 
students (In person) 

September 5 Tuesday Fall classes begin 

September 18 Monday Fall add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

September 18 Monday Grades due for August Intensive classes 

October 2 Monday January Term registration opens 

October 9 - 
October 10 

Monday 
- Tues Fall Break (No classes) 

October 13 Friday 
January Term self-registration closes *Request changes directly with the 

Registrar after this date 

November 6-  
November 10 

Monday 
– Friday Advising week for Spring, May Term, and Summer registration 

November 13 Monday Spring, May Term, and Summer registration opens 

November 20 – 
November 24 

Monday 
– Friday Thanksgiving Break (No classes) 

December 11 Monday Fall classes end 
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December 12 
& 18 

Tues & 
Monday Fall Exam Days 

 

2024 

January 5 Friday Grades due for Fall classes 

January 8 Monday January Term add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

January 8 – 
January 12 

Monday 
– Friday Chelsea Term Intensive Week for Doctoral Students (In person) 

January 8 – 
January 26 

Monday
- Friday 

January Term Intensive Courses at Virginia Theological Seminary for 
Master of Divinity students (In person) 

January 22 - 
January 26 

Monday 
- Friday 

January Term Advanced Preaching course at Virginia Theological 
Seminary for Master of Divinity, Cohort 1 students (In person) 

January 29 Monday Spring classes begin 

January 29 Monday Grades due for January Intensive classes 

January 29 Monday Fall Incomplete grades due 

February 6 Tuesday Spring add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

March 11 - 
March 15 

Monday
- Friday Spring Break (No classes) 

March 29 –  
April 2 

Friday – 
Tuesday Easter Break (No classes) 

April 8 -  
April 12  

Monday 
– Friday Advising week for August Term, Fall, and January Term registration 

April 15 Monday August Term, Fall, and January Term registration opens 

April 30 Tuesday Spring classes end 
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May 6 - May 7 
Monday 
- Tues Spring Exam Days 

May 7 Tuesday Final Grades for Graduating Students Due 

May 12 – May 
17 

Sunday 
– Friday 

May Term Intensive Week for Master of Divinity, Cohort 2 students 
(In person) 

May 13 Monday May Term add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

May 19 – May 
24 

Sunday 
– Friday 

May Term Intensive Week for Master of Divinity, Cohort 1 students 
(In person) 

May 20 Monday Commencement 

June 3 Monday Summer classes begin 

June 3 Monday Grades due for Spring and May Term Intensive classes 

June 10 Monday Summer add/drop closes at 11:59pm 

June 17 - July 5 
Monday 
- Friday 

Doctoral Students Residency at Virginia Theological Seminary (In 
person) 

June 24 Monday Spring Incomplete grades due 

July 9 Tuesday Summer classes end 

July 29 Monday Grades due for Summer classes 

August 19 Monday Summer Incomplete grades due 

 


